



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4987 of 2025

Hari Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Mahesh Kumar, Ravi Shankar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Issue notice to opposite party no.2 through the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.

Put up this case as fresh on 31.10.2025.

September 3, 2025

Fhd

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)